Si721x Field Output Hall Effect Magnetic
Position Sensors Data Sheet
The Si7211/2/3/4/5/6 family of Hall-effect sensors from Silicon Labs combines a chop-
per-stabilized Hall element with a low-noise analog amplifier, 13-bit analog to digital con-
verter. After A/D conversion the magnetic field data is available in analog. PWM or
SENT format (depending on the part number). Leveraging Silicon Labs' proven CMOS
design techniques, the Si721x family incorporates digital signal processing to provide
precise compensation for temperature and offset drift.

Pin Description
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.9  |  14
7.  Ordering Guide
Part Number 1 Output Type
and Polarity
Package IDD
Average
Sample
Rate and
Scale
Temp-
Compen-
sation
BIST Digital
Filtering
Analog output VDD = 2.25 - 5.5 V
Si7211-B-00-IV(R) Analog, increasing field is increas-
ing voltage
SOT23-3 5.5 mA 7 KHz
20 mT
No No 16 sam-
ples FIR
Si7217-B-01-IV(R) Analog, increasing field is increas-
ing voltage
SOT23-5 5.5 mA
DIS low
50 nA DIS
high
7 KHz
20 mT
No Yes, sepa-
rate pins
16 sam-
ples FIR
PWM output VDD = 1.7 - 5.5 V (Default PWM speed is 250 Hz)
Si7212-B-00-IV(R) Push pull. Increasing pulse width is
increasing field
SOT23-3 560 μA 300 Hz
20 mT
No No 16 sam-
ples FIR
SENT output VDD = 1.7 - 5.5 V (default is 5 μsec tick time 1 kHz frame rate A.3 signaling)
Si7213-B-00-IV(R) Open drain, increasing field gives
increasing result
SOT23-3 1.02 mA 1 kHz
20 mT
No Yes, by
holding
output low
16 sam-
ples FIR
Si7214 PWM output VDD = 3.3 - 26.5 V (Default PWM speed is 100 Hz)
Si7214-B-00-IV(R) Open Drain. Increasing pulse width
is increasing field
SOT23-3 1.02 mA 150 Hz
20 mT
No No 16 sam-
ples FIR
SENT output VDD = 3.3 - 26.5 V (default is 5 μsec tick time 1 kHz frame rate A.3 signaling)
Si7215-B-00-IV(R) Open drain, increasing field gives
increasing result
SOT23-3 1.7 mA 1 kHz
20 mT
No Yes, by
holding
output low
16 sam-
ples FIR
Analog output VDD = 4.0 to 26.5 V
Si7216-B-00-IV(R) Analog, increasing field is increas-
ing voltagle
SOT23-3 2.2 mA 1 kHz
20 mT

2. North pole of a magnet at the bottom of a SOT23 package is defined as positive field.
Si721x Field Output Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensors Data Sheet
Ordering Guide
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.9  |  15
8.  Package Outline
8.1  SOT23 3-Pin Package
Si721x Field Output Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensors Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.9  |  16
Table 8.1.  SOT23 3-Pin Package Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L 0.30 0.60
θ 0° 8°
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.20
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-193, Variation AB.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
Si721x Field Output Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensors Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.9  |  17
8.2  SOT23 5-Pin Package
Si721x Field Output Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensors Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.9  |  18
Table 8.2.  SOT23 5-Pin Dimensions
Dimension Min Max
A -- 1.25
A1 0.00 0.10
A2 0.85 1.15
b 0.30 0.50
c 0.10 0.20
D 2.90 BSC
E 2.75 BSC
E1 1.60 BSC
e 0.95 BSC
e1 1.90 BSC
L 0.30 0.60
L2 0.25 BSC
θ 0° 8°
aaa 0.15
bbb 0.20
ccc 0.10
ddd 0.20
Note:
1. All dimensions shown are in millimeters (mm) unless otherwise noted.
2. Dimensioning and Tolerancing per ANSI Y14.5M-1994.
3. This drawing conforms to the JEDEC Solid State Outline MO-193, Variation AB.
4. Recommended card reflow profile is per the JEDEC/IPC J-STD-020D specification for Small Body Components.
Si721x Field Output Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensors Data Sheet
Package Outline
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.9  |  19
9.  Land Patterns
9.1  SOT23 3-Pin PCB Land Pattern
Dimension (mm)
C 2.70
E 0.95
X 1.05
Y 0.60

June 30, 2017
• Updated 1. Electrical Specifications.
• Updated 7. Ordering Guide.
• Minor typo corrections.
Si721x Field Output Hall Effect Magnetic Position Sensors Data Sheet
Revision History
silabs.com | Building a more connected world. Rev. 0.9  |  24
Silicon Laboratories Inc.
400 West Cesar Chavez
Austin, TX 78701
USA
Smart.
Connected.
Energy-Friendly.
Products
Quality
Support and Community
community.silabs.com
Disclaimer
Silicon Labs intends to provide customers with the latest, accurate, and in-depth documentation of all peripherals and modules available for system and software implementers using or
intending to use the Silicon Labs products. Characterization data, available modules and peripherals, memory sizes and memory addresses refer to each specific device, and "Typical"
parameters provided can and do vary in different applications. Application examples described herein are for illustrative purposes only. Silicon Labs reserves the right to make changes
without further notice and limitation to product information, specifications, and descriptions herein, and does not give warranties as to the accuracy or completeness of the included
information. Silicon Labs shall have no liability for the consequences of use of the information supplied herein. This document does not imply or express copyright licenses granted
hereunder to design or fabricate any integrated circuits. The products are not designed or authorized to be used within any Life Support System without the specific written consent of
Silicon Labs. A "Life Support System" is any product or system intended to support or sustain life and/or health, which, if it fails, can be reasonably expected to result in significant
personal injury or death. Silicon Labs products are not designed or authorized for military applications. Silicon Labs products shall under no circumstances be used in weapons of mass
destruction including (but not limited to) nuclear, biological or chemical weapons, or missiles capable of delivering such weapons.
Trademark Information
Silicon Laboratories Inc.® , Silicon Laboratories®, Silicon Labs®, SiLabs® and the Silicon Labs logo®, Bluegiga®, Bluegiga Logo®, Clockbuilder®, CMEMS®, DSPLL®, EFM®,
EFM32®, EFR, Ember®, Energy Micro, Energy Micro logo and combinations thereof, "the world’s most energy friendly microcontrollers", Ember®, EZLink®, EZRadio®, EZRadioPRO®,
Gecko®, ISOmodem®, Micrium, Precision32®, ProSLIC®, Simplicity Studio®, SiPHY®, Telegesis, the Telegesis Logo®, USBXpress®, Zentri and others are trademarks or registered
trademarks of Silicon Labs. ARM, CORTEX, Cortex-M3 and THUMB are trademarks or registered trademarks of ARM Holdings. Keil is a registered trademark of ARM Limited. All other
products or brand names mentioned herein are trademarks of their respective holders.